
Solar Panel for Google
Nest Doorbell (Battery)

User Manual

Mount the solar panel directly onto a wooden 
surface, brick, concrete, or stucco, using the screws 
included. The drill bit size is 1/8 inch (0.3 cm). 

Installing the Solar Panel

In the Box
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 a. Insert wall anchors into the wall.
 b. Peel off the 3M sticker and stick the black 
  rings on the wall anchors, then place the  
  angle wedge on top.
 c. Pull the solar panel cables through the back
  of the angle wedge and out from the 
  opening.

 a. Insert wall anchors into the wall.
 b. Peel off the 3M sticker and stick the white 
  rings on the wall anchors. Then place the 
  Vertical Angle Mount on top.
 c. Pull the solar panel cables through the back
  of the Vertical Angle Mount.
 d. Install the wall plate with the 2 long screws 
  provided.
 e. Insert the Vertical Angle Mount onto the wall 
  plate until it clicks into place. Gently pull the 
  solar panel cables out through the opening. 
 f. Connect the Google Nest Doorbell (Battery) 
  with the two solar panel cables.

 a. Insert wall anchors into the wall.
 b. Peel off the 3M sticker and stick the white 
  rings on the wall anchors. Then place the 
  Horizontal Angle Mount on top.
 c. Pull the solar panel cables through the back
  of the Horizontal Angle Mount.
 d. Install the wall plate with the 2 long screws 
  provided.
 e. Insert the Horizontal Angle Mount onto the 
  wall plate until it clicks into place. Gently pull 
  the solar panel cables out through the 
  opening.
 f. Connect the Google Nest Doorbell (Battery) 
  with the two solar panel cables.

4. Installing Google Nest Doorbell (Battery) with 
 the Wasserstein Horizontal Angle Mount:

White rings

 a. Insert wall anchors into the wall.
 b. Align the Wall Plate on top of the wall
  anchors.
 c. Peel off the 3M sticker and stick the black
  rings on top of the wall plate, then place the 
  Google Nest Doorbell (Battery) backplate on 
  top.
 d. Pull the solar panel cables from the opening.

2. Installing Google Nest Doorbell (Battery) with 
 the original angle wedge:

5. Installing Google Nest Doorbell (Battery) with 
 the Wasserstein Vertical Angle Mount:

Get More Support

Scan the QR code below or email us at:
contact@wasserstein-home.com

This product has been certified by Wasserstein to meet Google’s compatibility
standards. Google is not responsible for theoperation of this product or its 

compliance with any applicable safety or other requirements.

Learn more at g.co/madeforgoogle.

Google’s “made for” badge, Google Nest Doorbell (battery), and
related marks are trademarks of Google LLC.�

Google Nest Doorbell (battery) is not included.
Google Nest Doorbell (battery) is a trademark
of Google LLC.
Wasserstein is not affiliated with Google LLC.
Wasserstein is a trademark of Dropcases Ltd. Made in China

www.wasserstein-home.com

 d. Install the angle wedge with the 2 screws that 
  come with the  Google Nest Doorbell  
  (Battery).
 e. Connect the Google Nest Doorbell (Battery) 
  with the two solar panel cables.

1. Installing Google Nest Doorbell (Battery) with 
the original backplate:

 a. Insert wall anchors into the wall.
 b. Peel off the 3M sticker and stick the black
  rings on the wall anchors. Then align the 
  Google Nest Doorbell (Battery) backplate on 
  top.
 c. Pull the solar panel cables through the back
  of the backplate and out through the  
  opening.
 d. Install the backplate with the 2 screws that 
  come with the Google Nest Doorbell 
  (Battery). 
 e. Connect the Google Nest Doorbell (Battery) 
  with the two solar panel cables.

Black rings

Installing the Doorbell Plate (not included)
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 e. Install the backplate with the 2 screws
  provided.
 f. Connect the Google Nest Doorbell (Battery) 
  with the two solar panel cables.

1 x solar panel
and cable

1 x mounting
bracket

3 x white and
black rings

3 x screws and
wall anchors Adjust the solar panel position to get 

maximum sunlight exposure .

Notes: 
Connect the solar panel to the Nest Doorbell 
(Battery).
Then place the solar panel under direct sunlight 
for 8 hours to charge the internal battery.
Use the included wall anchors with the solar panel

Slide the back of the solar panel (arrow down)
onto the mount until it clicks.

White rings

80mm

120mm

80mm

120mm

Material:
Cable length:
Output:
Operating temperature:
Dimensions:
Battery:

PC
13 ft
8 V DC
32 °F - 104 °F
7.6 x 4.4 x 1.2 in
3.7 V 2500 mAH

Specifications

Important:
Fully charge your doorbell before 
mounting with the solar panel.

3. Installing Google Nest Doorbell (Battery) with 
the Wasserstein Wall Plate:

Black ring

Black ring

Black rings

1. Incorrectly replacing the solar panel battery    
     could risk the danger of an explosion.

2. Solar panel battery cannot be subjected to   
     extremely high or low temperatures, low air  
     pressure, or high altitudes at any time.

3. Replacement of the solar panel battery with an   
     incorrect type could defeat the safeguards.

Caution

4. Disposal of the solar panel battery into a fire or   
 hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting  
 could result in an explosion.

5. Leaving the solar panel battery in extremely  
 high temperatures or low air pressure could  
 result in an explosion or the leakage of  
 flammable liquid or gas.

6. To protect the lithium battery, the solar panel 
 may not charge the Nest Doorbell (battery) 
 under extreme temperatures (under 32 °F or 
 over 113 °F).

The solar panel has to be exposed to direct 
sunlight. The "Plug-in" and "Infinity" signs in the 
Nest App mean the Google Nest Doorbell 
(Battery) is correctly connected and being 
charged by the solar panel. Depending on the 
sunlight exposure, it may take a while to see an 
increase  in your battery percentage.

FAQ

1. The solar panel is connected to Google Nest
     Doorbell (Battery) - Why is the battery level
    dropping?

2. Why won't the solar panel charge my Nest    
     Doorbell (Battery) above 70%?

     When connected to the solar panel, the   
     maximum battery percentage of the Nest    
    Doorbell (Battery) is 70%, so as to maintain the  
    longevity of the battery. When the battery drops   
    below 70%, the solar panel will charge it again   
     to 70%.

Note: 
In most cases, the solar panel can extend the 
battery life. However, if there are many triggering 
events, the consumed current may exceed the 
charging input from the solar panel.

You can extend the battery life by adjusting the
doorbell settings. Settings include wake-up
sensitivity, maximum event length, video quality,
activity zone, and event history.

not chargingcharging

Solar Panel Charging Behavior

The solar panel does not charge the Nest Doorbell 
at all times. It will charge the Nest Doorbell only 
when the solar panel’s internal battery is fully 
charged.

Below are the App screenshots for when the Nest 
Doorbell is charging vs not charging:

You may find that the doorbell is not being 
charged when it is under direct sunlight, as the 
solar panel is storing power, and will only deliver 
power to the doorbell once it reaches
full capacity.

You may also see that the doorbell is being 
charged even when there is no sunlight, as the 
solar panel has stored power during daytime and 
can deliver power even when there is no sunlight.



Panel solar para el timbre
Google Nest (batería)

Manual del usuario
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No cargandoCargando

Comportamiento de Carga del Panel Solar

El panel solar no carga el timbre Nest Doorbell 
en todo momento. Cargará el Nest Doorbell 
solamente cuando la batería interna del panel 
solar esté totalmente cargada.

A continuación, se muestran las capturas de 
pantalla de la aplicación para detectar si Nest 
Doorbell se está cargando o no:

Es posible que el timbre no se cargue cuando está 
bajo la luz solar directa, puesto que el panel solar 
está almacenando energía y solo suministrará 
energía al timbre una vez que alcance su 
capacidad máxima.

También puede observar que el timbre se carga 
incluso cuando no hay luz solar, pues el panel solar 
ha almacenado energía durante el día y puede 
suministrar la misma incluso cuando no haya luz 
solar.

Obtener más ayuda

Escanee el código QR que aparece a continuación
o envíenos un correo electrónico a:
contact@wasserstein-home.com

Este producto está certificado por Wasserstein y cumple con los estándares de
compatibilidad de Google. Google no se hace responsable del funcionamiento

de este producto ni de que cumpla con los requisitos de seguridad u otros
aplicables.

Obtenga más información en: g.co/madeforgoogle.

El distintivo "made for" de Google, el timbre Google Nest (batería)
y las marcas relacionadas son marcas comerciales de Google LLC.

El timbre Google Nest (batería) no está incluido.
Google Nest Doorbell (batería) es una marca 
comercial de Google LLC. 
Wasserstein no está asociado con Google LLC.
Wasserstein es una marca comercial
de Dropcases Ltd Fabricado en China

www.wasserstein-home.com
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1. Instalar el timbre Google Nest (batería) con
 la placa trasera original:

 a. Inserte los anclajes en la pared.
 b. Despegue la pegatina 3M y pegue las
  anillas negras en los anclajes de la pared.
  A continuación, alinee la placa trasera del
  timbre Google Nest (batería) en la parte  
  superior.
 c. Pase los cables del panel solar a través de
  la parte trasera de la placa posterior y
  sáquelos por la abertura.
 d. Instale la placa trasera con los 2 tornillos
  que van incluidos con el timbre Google
  Nest (batería).
 e. Conecte el timbre de la puerta de Google
  Nest (batería) con los dos cables del panel
  solar.

Anillas negras

Instalar la placa del timbre

 a. Inserte los anclajes en la pared.t
 b. Alinee la placa de pared sobre los anclajes 
  de pared.
 c. Despegue la pegatina 3M y pegue las anillas
  negras en la parte superior de la placa de
  pared y luego coloque la placa trasera del
  timbre Google Nest (batería) en la parte
  superior.
 d. Saque los cables de los paneles solares por 
  la abertura.
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 e. Instale la placa posterior con los 2 tornillos 
  suministrados
 f. Conecte el timbre Google Nest (batería) con
  los dos cables del panel solar.

Nota: 
En la mayoría de los casos, el panel solar puede
extender la vida útil de la batería. No obstante,
si se producen muchos eventos de activación, la
corriente consumida puede superar la entrada
de carga del panel solar.

Puede prolongar la vida útil de la batería 
ajustando la configuración del timbre. Los
ajustes incluyen la sensibilidad de activación,
la duración máxima de los eventos, la calidad
de vídeo, la zona de actividad y el historial de
eventos.

Material:
Longitud del cable:
Salida:
Temperatura operativa:
Dimensiones: 
Batería:

PC
3.96 m
8 V DC
0 °C - 40 °C
19.30 x 11.18 x 3.05 cm
3.7 V 2500 mAH

Especificaciones técnicas
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 d. Instale la cuña angular con los 2 tornillos que
  vienen incluidos con el timbre Google Nest
  (batería).
 e. Conecte el timbre Google Nest (batería) con
  los dos cables del panel solar.

3. Instalar el timbre Google Nest (batería) con la
 placa de pared Wasserstein:

Anilla negra

Anilla negra
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 a. Inserte los anclajes en la pared.
 b. Despegue la pegatina 3M y pegue las anillas 
  negras en los anclajes de pared, luego 
  coloque la cuña angular encima.
 c. Pase los cables del panel solar por la parte
  trasera de la cuña angular y sáquelos por la
  abertura.

2. Instalar el timbre Google Nest (batería) con
 la cuña angular original:

Anillas negras

Contenido de la caja
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1 x panel solar
y cable

1 x soporte de
montaje

3 x anillas blancas
y negras

3 x tornillos y
anclajes de pared

Importante:
Cargue completamente su timbre
antes de montarlo al panel solar.

1.  El reemplazo incorrecto de la batería del
 panel solar puede conllevar riesgo de
 explosión.

2.  La batería del panel solar no puede someterse 
 en ningún momento a temperaturas 
 extremadamente altas o bajas, a una baja 
 presión atmosférica o a grandes altitudes.

Advertencia

Preguntas frecuentes

1. El panel solar está conectado al timbre Google 
 Nest (batería) - ¿Por qué está bajando el nivel 
 de la batería? El panel solar está conectado al 
 timbre Google Nest (batería) - ¿Por qué está 
 bajando el nivel de la batería?

 El panel solar tiene que estar expuesto a la luz
 solar directa. Los signos "Plug-in" e "Infinity" en
 la aplicación Nest indican que el timbre Google
 Nest (batería) está correctamente conectado y 
 siendo cargado por el panel solar. Dependien
 do de la exposición a la luz solar, puede tardar 
 un tiempo en observarse un aumento en el 
 porcentaje de la batería.

2. ¿Por qué el panel solar no carga mi timbre
 Nest (batería) por encima del 70 %?

     Cuando está conectado al panel solar, el 
 porcentaje máximo de la batería del timbre 
 Nest (Batería) es del 70 %, para mantener la 
 vida útil de la batería. Cuando la batería baja 
 del 70 %, el panel solar la cargará de nuevo 
 hasta el 70 %.

Monte el panel solar directamente en una 
superficie de madera, ladrillo, hormigón o estuco 
empleando los tornillos incluidos. El tamaño de la 
broca es de 0,3 cm.

Instalar el panel solar
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3. El reemplazo de la batería del panel solar por
 una de distinto tipo podría anular las garantías. 

4. Arrojar la batería del panel solar al fuego o a
 un horno caliente o aplastarla o cortarla
 mecánicamente podría provocar una 
 explosión.

5. Dejar la batería del panel solar expuesta a
 temperaturas extremadamente altas o a una 
 baja presión de aire podría causar una 
 explosión o una fuga de líquido o gas 
 inflamable.

6. Para proteger la batería de litio, el panel solar 
 es posible que no cargue el timbre Nest 
 (batería) bajo temperaturas extremas (menos 
 de 32 °F o más de 113 °F).
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Ajuste el panel solar para obtener la máxima 
exposición a la luz solar.

Notas: 
Conecte el panel solar al timbre Nest (batería).
Después, coloque el panel solar bajo la luz solar
directa durante 8 horas para cargar la batería
interna. Emplee los anclajes de pared incluidos 
con el panel solar.

Deslice la parte trasera del panel solar (flecha 
hacia abajo) en el soporte hasta que encaje.
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4. Instalar el timbre Google Nest (batería) con el
 soporte angular horizontal Wasserstein:

Anillas blancas
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 a. Inserte los anclajes en la pared.
 b. Despegue la pegatina 3M y pegue las anillas 
  blancas en los anclajes de pared.  Luego 
  coloque el soporte angular horizontal en la 
  parte superior.
 c. Pase los cables de los paneles solares por
  la parte de detrás del soporte angular 
  horizontal.
 d. Instale la placa de pared con los 2 tornillos 
  largos incluidos.
 e. Inserte el soporte angular horizontal en la 
  placa de pared hasta que encaje en su sitio.
  Saque con cuidado los cables del panel 
  solar por la abertura.
 f. Conecte el timbre Google Nest (batería) con
  los dos cables del panel solar.

5. Instalar el timbre Google Nest (batería) con el
 soporte de angular vertical Wasserstein:

Anillas
blancas
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 a. Introduzca los anclajes en la pared.
 b. Despegue la pegatina 3M y pegue las anillas 
  blancas en los anclajes de pared. Luego 
  coloque el soporte angular vertical en la 
  parte superior
 c. Pase los cables de los paneles solares por la 
  parte de detrás del soporte angular vertical.
 d. Instale la placa de pared con los 2 tornillos 
  largos incluidos.
 e.  Inserte el soporte angular vertical en la placa 
  de pared hasta que encaje en su sitio. Saque 
  con cuidado los cables del panel solar a 
  través de la abertura.
 f. Conecte el timbre Google Nest (batería) con 
  los dos cables del panel solar.



Panneau Solaire pour la
Sonnette Google Nest (Batterie)

Manuel d’utilisateur
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Pas de chargeEn charge 

Fonctionnement du panneau solaire

Le panneau solaire ne charge pas la sonnette Nest 
à tout moment. Il ne charge la sonnette Nest que 
lorsque la batterie interne du panneau solaire est 
entièrement chargée.

Vous trouverez ci-dessous des captures d'écran de 
l'application indiquant si la sonnette Nest est en 
train de se charger ou non :

Il se peut que la sonnette ne soit pas chargée 
lorsqu'elle est exposée à la lumière directe du 
soleil, car le panneau solaire stocke de l'énergie et 
ne fournira de l'énergie à la sonnette que lorsqu'il 
aura atteint sa pleine capacité.

Vous constaterez peut-être aussi que la sonnette 
est chargée même en l'absence de soleil, car le 
panneau solaire a stocké de l'énergie pendant la 
journée et peut fournir du courant même en 
l'absence de soleil.

Pour plus d’assistance

Scannez le code QR ci-dessous ou nous écrire à
l'adresse suivante : contact@wasserstein-home.com

Ce produit a été certifié par Wasserstein conforme aux standards de
conformité. Google n’est pas responsable du fonctionnement de ce
produit ou de sa conformité à toute norme ou autre réglementation

applicable.

Pour en savoir plus, rendez-vous sur: g.co/madeforgoogle.

Les badges “made for” de Google, Sonnette Google Nest
(batterie), et les marques et logos connexes sont des

marques commerciales de Google LLC.

Sonnette Google Nest (batterie) n’est pas incluse.
Sonnette Google Nest (batterie) est une marque
de fabrique de Google LLC.
Wasserstein n’est pas affilié à Google LLC.
Wasserstein est une marque de fabrique de
Dropcases Ltd. Fabriqué en Chine

www.wasserstein-home.com

Page 5

1. Installation de la Sonnette Google Nest
 (Batterie) avec la plaque d’origine:

 a. Insérez les ancrages muraux dans le mur.
 b. Décollez l'autocollant 3M et collez les
  anneaux noirs sur les ancrages muraux. 
  Alignez ensuite la plaque arrière de la 
  Sonnette Nest de Google (Batterie) sur le 
  dessus.
 c. Tirez le câble du panneau solaire à travers 
  l’arrière de la plaque arrière et
 d. Isnosrttaelzle pza lra l ’poluaqveuret uarreri.ère 
  à l’aide de 2 vis fournies avec la Sonnette 
  Google Nest (Batterie).
 e. Connectez la Sonnette Google Nest (Batterie) 
  avec les deux câbles du panneau solaire.

Anneaux noirs

Installation de la Plaque de la Sonnette
(non inclut)
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 a. Insérez les ancrages muraux dans le mur.
 b. Décollez l'autocollant 3M et collez les 
  anneaux blancs sur les ancrages muraux. 
  Placez ensuite le support d'angle vertical sur 
  le dessus.
 c. Tirez le câble du panneau solaire à travers 
  l’arrière du support d’angle vertical.
 d. Installez la plaque murale avec les 2 vis 
  longues fournies.
 e. Insérez le support d'angle vertical sur la 
  plaque murale jusqu’à ce qu’il s’enclenche. 
  Tirez doucement les câbles du panneau 
  solaire à travers l’ouverture.
 f. Connectez la Sonnette Google Nest 
  (Batterie) avec les deux câbles du panneau 
  solaire.
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 a. Insérez les ancrages muraux dans le mur.
 b. Décollez l'autocollant 3M et collez les 
  anneaux blancs sur les ancrages muraux. 
  Placez ensuite le support angulaire 
  horizontal sur le dessus.
 c. Tirez les câbles du panneau solaire à travers 
  l'arrière du support angulaire horizontal.
 d. Installez la plaque arrière à l’aide de 2 vis 
  fournies avec la Sonnette Google Nest 
  (Batterie).
 e. Connectez la Sonnette Google Nest 
  (Batterie) avec les deux câbles du panneau 
  solaire.

5. Installation de Google Nest Doorbell (batterie) 
 avec le support d'angle vertical Wasserstein :

Anneaux
blancs
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4. Installation de la Sonnette Google Nest 
 (Batterie) avec le support à angle horizontal 
 Wasserstein:

Anneaux Blancs

Remarque: 
Dans la plupart des cas, le panneau solaire peut
faire prolonger la durée de vie de la batterie.
Toutefois, si les événements déclencheurs sont
nombreux, le courant consommé peut dépasser
l’entrée de charge du panneau solaire.

Vous pouvez prolonger la durée de vie de la 
batterie en modifiant les paramètres de la 
Sonnette. Ces paramètres comprennent la 
sensibilité au réveil, la durée maximale de 
l’événement, la qualité des vidéos, la zone 
d’activité et l’historique des événements.

Matériau:
Longeur du câble:
Sortie:
Température de 
fonctionnement:
Dimensions:
Batterie:

PC
3.96 m
8 V DC

0 °C - 40 °C
19.30 x 11.18 x 3.05 cm
3.7 V 2500 mAH

Caractéristiques
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 d. Installez la plaque arrière à l’aide de 2 vis 
  fournies avec la Sonnette Google Nes 
  (Batterie).
 e. Connectez la Sonnette Google Nest (Batterie) 
  avec les deux câbles du panneau solaire.

3. Installation de la Sonnette Google Nest (Batterie) 
avec la plaque murale Wasserstein:

Anneau noir

Anneau noir
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 a. Insérez les ancrages muraux dans le mur.
 b. Décollez l'autocollant 3M et collez les 
  anneaux noirs noirs sur les ancrages muraux, 
  puis placez la cale angulaire sur le dessus.
 c. Tirez le câble du panneau solaire à travers 
  l’arrière de la plaque arrière et sortez par 
  l’ouverture.

2. Installation de la Sonnette Google Nest 
 (Batterie) avec le coin d’angle original:

Anneaux noirs

Le panneau solaire doit être exposé à la 
lumière directe du soleil. Les signes "Plug-in"
et "Infinity" dans l’application Nest signifient 
que la Sonnette Google Nest (Batterie) est
correctement connectée et qu’elle est chargée 
par le panneau solaire. En fonction de 
l’exposion au soleil, l’augmentation du 
pourcentage de la batterie peut prendre un
certain temps.

FAQ

1. Le panneau solaire est connecté à la Sonnette 
 Google Nest (Batterie) –Pourquoi le niveau de 
 la batterie chute t-elle ?

2. Pourquoi le Panneau Solaire ne charge pas ma 
 Sonnette Nest (Batterie) à plus de 70% ?

     Lorsqu’elle est connectée au Panneau Solaire, le 
 pourcentage maximal de la batterie de la 
 Sonnette Nest (Batterie) est de 70%, afin de 
 préserver la longévité de la batterie. Quand la 
 batterie descend en dessous de 70%, le 
 panneau solaire la recharge à 70%.

Dans Le Carton
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1 x panne au solaire
et câble

1 x support de
montage

3 x anneaux
blancs et noirs

3 x vis et ancrages
muraux

Important:
Chargez complètement votre sonnette 
avant de la monter avec le panneau 
solaire.

1. Un mauvais remplacement de la batterie du
 panneau solaire peut entraîner un risque
 d’explosion.

2. Évitez de soumettre la batterie du panneau 
 solaire à des températures extrêmement 
 élevées ou basses.

Avertissement

Fixez directement le Panneau Solaire sur une 
surface en bois ou en brique, en béton ou en stuc 
à l’aide des vis fournies. La taille de la perceuse est 
de 0,3cm.

Installation du Panneau Solaire
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3. Le remplacement de la batterie du panneau 
 solaire par une autre type de batterie peut 
 annuler les garanties.

4. La destruction de la batterie du panneau solaire 
 dans un feu ou un endroit chaud, un écrasement 
 ou un découpage mécanique peut provoquer 
 une explosion.

5. L’exposition de la batterie du panneau solaire
 à des températures extrêmes ou à une faible 
 pression d’air peut entraîner une explosion ou 
 une fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable.

6. Pour protéger la batterie au lithium, le panneau 
 solaire ne peut pas charger la sonnette Nest 
 (batterie) à des températures extrêmes (moins 
 de 0 °C ou plus de 45 °C).
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Ajustez la position du panneau solaire pour qu’il 
soit exposé au maximum au soleil.

Remarques:
Connectez le panneau solaire à la Sonnette Nest 
(Batterie). Ensuite, mettez directement le panneau 
solaire sous la lumière du soleil pendant 8 heures 
pour charger la batterie interne. Utilisez les 
ancrages muraux inclus avec le panneau solaire.

Faites glisser l’arrière du panneau solaire (flèche 
vers le bas) sur le support jusqu’à ce qu’il 
s’enclenche.

 a. Insérez les ancrages muraux dans le mur.
 b. Dressez la plaque murale sur le dessus
  nadecs rages muraux.
 c. Décollez l’autocollant 3M et coller les 
  anneaux noirs sur les ancrages muraux. 
  Ensuite, dressez la plaque arrière de la 
  Sonnette Google Nest (Batterie) sur le dos.
 d. Tirez les câbles des panneaux solaires de 
  l’ouverture.
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 e. Installez la plaque arrière à l’aide de 2 vis 
  fournies avec la Sonnette Google Nest 
  (Batterie).
 f. Connectez la Sonnette Google Nest (Batterie) 
  avec les deux câbles du panneau solaire.



Solarpanel für Google Nest
Türklingel (Batterie)

Benutzerhandbuch
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Nicht geladenGeladen

Verhalten beim Aufladen der Solarmodule

Das Solarmodul lädt die Nest Doorbell nicht 
ständig auf. Es lädt die Nest Doorbell nur auf, 
wenn die interne Batterie des Solarmoduls 
vollständig geladen ist.

Nachfolgend finden Sie die App-Screenshots für 
den Fall, dass die Nest Doorbell geladen wird bzw. 
nicht geladen wird:

Die Türklingel wird möglicherweise nicht 
aufgeladen, wenn sie direktem Sonnenlicht 
ausgesetzt ist, da das Solarmodul Energie 
speichert und die Türklingel erst dann mit Strom 
versorgt, wenn es die volle Kapazität erreicht hat.

Sie können außerdem feststellen, dass die 
Türklingel auch dann aufgeladen wird, wenn kein 
Sonnenlicht vorhanden ist, da das Solarpanel 
tagsüber Energie gespeichert hat und auch dann 
Energie liefern kann, wenn kein Sonnenlicht 
vorhanden ist.

Mehr Unterstützung erhalten

Scannen Sie den nachstehenden QR-Cod
oder senden Sie uns eine E-Mail an:
contact@wasserstein-home.com

Dieses Produkt wurde von Wasserstein für die Einhaltung der
Kompatibilitätsstandards von Google zertifiziert. Google ist nicht verantwortlich

für den Betrieb dieses Produkts oder seine Übereinstimmung mit geltenden
Sicherheits-oder anderen Anforderungen.

Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter g.co/madeforgoogle.

Das "Made for"-Zeichen von Google, Google Nest Doorbell (Batterie)
und verwandte Marken sind Marken von Google LLC.

Google Nest Doorbell (Batterie)
ist nicht enthalten.
Google Nest Doorbell (Batterie)
ist eine Marke von Google LLC.
Wasserstein ist nicht mit Google LLC verbunden.
Wasserstein ist eine Marke von Dropcases Ltd. Hergestellt in China

www.wasserstein-home.com
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1. Installation der Google Nest Türklingel 
(Batterie) mit der Originalrückwand:

 a. Setzen Sie die Wandanker in die Wand ein.
 b. Ziehen Sie den 3M-Aufkleber ab und kleben 
  Sie die schwarzen Ringe auf die Wandanker. 
  Richten Sie dann die Rückplatte der Google 
  Nest Türklingel (Batterie) darauf aus.
 c. Ziehen Sie die Kabel des Solarpanels durch 
  die Rückseite der Rückplatte und durch die 
  Öffnung heraus.
 d. Befestigen Sie die Rückwand mit den 2 
  Schrauben, die im Lieferumfang der Google 
  Nest Türklingel (Batterie) enthalten sind.
 e. Verbinden Sie die Google Nest Türklingel 
  (Batterie) mit den beiden Solarpanelkabeln.

Schwarze Ringe

Montage der Türklingelplatte
(nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)
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 a. Setzen Sie die Wandanker in die Wand ein.
 b. Ziehen Sie den 3M-Aufkleber ab und kleben 
  Sie die weißen Ringe auf die Wandanker. 
  Setzen Sie dann die vertikale Winkelhalter
  ung darauf.
 c. Ziehen Sie die Kabel des Solarpanels durch 
  die Rückseite der vertikalen Winkelhalterung.
 d. Montieren Sie die Wandplatte mit den 2 
  mitgelieferten langen Schrauben.
 e. Setzen Sie die vertikale Winkelhalterung auf 
  die Wandplatte, bis sie einrastet. Ziehen Sie 
  die Solarmodulkabel vorsichtig durch die 
  Öffnung heraus.
 f. Verbinden Sie die Google Nest Türklingel 
  (Batterie) mit den beiden Solarpanelkabeln.

 a. Stecken Sie die Wandanker in die Wand ein.
 b. Richten Sie die Wandplatte oben auf den 
  Wandankern aus.
 c. Ziehen Sie den 3M-Aufkleber ab und kleben 
  Sie die schwarzen Ringe auf die Wandplatte, 
  dann setzen Sie die Google Nest Türklingel 
  (Batterie) Rückplatte darauf.
 d. Ziehen Sie die Kabel des Solarpanels aus der 
  Öffnung.
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 e. Montieren Sie die Rückwand mit den 2 
  mitgelieferten Schrauben.
 f. Verbinden Sie die Google Nest Türklingel 
  (Batterie) mit den beiden Solarpanelkabeln.
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 a. Setzen Sie die Wandanker in die Wand ein
 b. Ziehen Sie den 3M-Aufkleber ab und kleben 
  Sie die weißen Ringe auf die Wandanker. 
  Setzen Sie dann die horizontale Winkelhal
  terung darauf.
 c. Ziehen Sie die Kabel des Solarpanels durch 
  die Rückseite der horizontalen 
  Winkelhalterung.
 d. Montieren Sie die Wandplatte mit den 2 
  mitgelieferten langen Schrauben.
 e. Stecken Sie die horizontale Winkelhalterung 
  auf die Wandplatte, bis er einrastet. Ziehen 
  Sie die Solarmodulkabel vorsichtig durch 
  die Öffnung heraus.
 f. Verbinden Sie die Google Nest Türklingel 
  (Batterie) mit den beiden Solarpanelkabeln.

5. Installation der Google Nest Türklingel 
 (Batterie) mit der Wasserstein vertikalen 
 Winkelhalterung:

Weiße Ringe
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4. Installation der Google Nest Türklingel 
 (Batterie) mit der Wasserstein horizontaler 
 Winkelhalterung:

Weiße Ringe

Anmerkung: 
In den meisten Fällen kann das Solarpanel die 
Lebensdauer der Batterie verlängern. Wenn es 
allerdings viele auslösende Ereignisse gibt kann 
der verbrauchte Strom die Ladeleistung des 
Solarpanels übersteigen.

Sie können die Lebensdauer der Batterie 
verlängern, indem Sie die Einstellungen der 
Türklingel anpassen. Zu den Einstellungen 
gehören Weckempfindlichkeit, maximale 
Ereignislänge, Videoqualität, Aktivitätszone und 
Ereignisverlauf.

Material:
Kabellänge:
Ausgabe:
Betriebstemperatur:
Abmessungen:
Batterie:

PC
3.96 m
8 V DC
0 °C - 40 °C
19.30 x 11.18 x 3.05 cm
3.7 V 2500 mAH

Spezifikationen

Page 7

 d. Montieren Sie den Winkelkeil mit den 2 
  Schrauben, die mit der Google Nest 
  Türklingel (Batterie) geliefert werden.
 e. Verbinden Sie die Google Nest Türklingel 
  (Batterie) mit den beiden Solarpanelkabeln.

3. Installation der Google Nest Türklingel (Batterie) 
mit der Wasserstein Wandplatte:

Schwarzer Ringe

Schwarzer Ringe
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 a. Setzen Sie die Wandanker in die Wand ein.
 b. Ziehen Sie den 3M-Aufkleber ab und kleben 
  Sie die schwarzen Ringe auf die Maueranker, 
  dann setzen Sie den Winkelkeil darauf.
 c. Ziehen Sie die Solarpanelkabel durch die 
  Rückseite des Winkelkeils und aus der 
  Öffnung heraus.

2. Installation der Google Nest Türklingel 
 (Batterie) mit dem Original-Winkelkeil:

Schwarze Ringe

Montieren Sie das Solarpanel mit den beiliegenden 
Schrauben direkt auf eine Holzoberfläche, Ziegel, 
Beton oder Stuck. Die Bohrergröße beträgt 0,3 cm.

Installieren des Solarpanels
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3. Der Austausch der Batterie des Solarpanels 
 durch einen falschen Typ könnte die 
 Sicherheitsvorkehrungen außer Kraft setzen.

4. Die Entsorgung der Batterie des Solarpanels in 
 ein Feuer oder einen heißen Ofen oder das 
 mechanische Zerkleinern oder Schneiden kann 
 zu einer Explosion führen.

5. Wenn die Batterie des Solarpanels extrem 
 hohen Temperaturen oder niedrigem Luftdruck 
 ausgesetzt wird, kann es zu einer Explosion 
 oder zum Austritt von brennbaren Flüssigkeiten 
 oder Gasen kommen.

6. Um die Lithiumbatterie zu schützen, lädt das 
 Solarpanel die Nest Doorbell (Batterie) bei 
 extremen Temperaturen (unter 0 °C oder über 
 45 °C) möglicherweise nicht auf.

Das Solarpanel muss dem direkten Sonnenlicht 
ausgesetzt sein. Die Zeichen "Plug-in" und 
"Infinity" in der Nest App bedeuten, dass die 
Google Nest Türklinkel (Batterie) korrekt 
angeschlossen ist und durch das Solarpanel 
aufgeladen wird. Je nach Sonneneinstrahlung 
kann es eine Weile dauern, bis sich der 
Prozentsatz der Batterie erhöht.

FAQ

1. Das Solarpanel ist mit der Google Nest 
 Türklingel (Batterie) verbunden - Warum sinkt 
 der Batteriestand?

2. Warum lädt das Solarmodul meine Nest 
 Türklingel (Batterie) nicht über 70 % auf?

     Wenn die Nest Türklingel (Batterie) an das 
 Solarpanel angeschlossen ist, beträgt der 
 maximale Akkuprozentsatz 70 %, um die 
 Langlebigkeit des Akkus zu erhalten. Wenn die 
 Batterie unter 70 % fällt, wird sie vom 
 Solarpanel wieder auf 70 % aufgeladen.

In der Box
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 1 x Solarpanel
und Kabel 1 x Montagebügel

3 x weiße und
schwarze Ringe

3 x Schrauben und
Wandanker 

Wichtig:
Laden Sie Ihre Türklingel vor der 
Montage mit dem Solarmodul 
vollständig auf.

1. Ein falscher Austausch der Solarpanel-Batterie 
 kann die Gefahr einer Explosion mit sich 
 bringen.

2. Die Batterie des Solarpanels darf zu keinem 
 Zeitpunkt extrem hohen oder niedrigen 
 Temperaturen, niedrigem Luftdruck oder 
 hohen Höhen ausgesetzt werden.

Vorsicht
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Passen Sie die Position des Solarpanels an, um 
maximale Sonneneinstrahlung zu erhalten.

Anmerkung: 
Verbinden Sie das Solarpanel mit der Nest 
Türklingel (Batterie). Legen Sie das Solarpanel 
dann 8 Stunden lang unter direktes Sonnenlicht, 
um den internen Akku aufzuladen. Verwenden Sie 
die mitgelieferten Maueranker mit dem 
Solarpanel.

Schieben Sie die Rückseite des Solarpanels (Pfeil 
nach unten) auf die Halterung, bis sie klickt.


